Business-type activities:
Water 1,096,402   1,336,545   -   -
Sewer 1,705,993   1,910,363   -   -

Total business-type activities 2,802,395   3,246,908   -   -

Total primary government 7,688,394$   4,901,809$   635,202$   100,000$

General revenues:

Property taxes levied for general purposes
Property taxes levied for fire/EMS
Income taxes levied for general purposes
Franchise taxes
Permissive taxes
Grants and entitlements not restricted

to specific programs
Investment earnings
Donations
Miscellaneous

Total general revenues

Change in net position

Net position at beginning of
   year, as previously reported

Change in accounting principle

Net position at beginning of year, restated

Net position at end of year

CITY OF BELPRE, OHIO

SEE ACCOMPANYING NOTES TO THE BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Program Revenues

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024
STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

16

Governmental Business-type
Activities Activities Total

(416,376)$   -$   (416,376)$

(1,671,444)   -   (1,671,444)
(257,363)   -   (257,363)
168,242   -   168,242
(81,894)   -   (81,894)

(231,645)   (231,645)
(5,416)   -   (5,416)

(2,495,896)   -   (2,495,896)

-   240,143   240,143
-   204,370   204,370

-   444,513   444,513

(2,495,896)   444,513   (2,051,383)

538,425   -   538,425
238,971   -   238,971

2,283,493   -   2,283,493
89,344   -   89,344
34,906   -   34,906

248,027   -   248,027
295,398   -   295,398
25,451   -   25,451
62,235   62,337   124,572

3,816,250   62,337   3,878,587

1,320,354   506,850   1,827,204

8,701,469   14,638,358   23,339,827

(203,936)   (121,283)   (325,219)

8,497,533   14,517,075   23,014,608

9,817,887$   15,023,925$   24,841,812$

Net (Expense) Revenue and Changes in Net Position

17

Nonmajor Total
Local Fiscal Governmental Governmental

General Street Recovery EMS Levy Funds Funds
Assets:

Equity in pooled cash and cash equivalents 3,589,450$   149,320$   299,969$   367,251$   263,404$   4,669,394$
Cash and cash equivalents in segregated
  accounts 3,194   -   -   -   208   3,402
Cash with fiscal and escrow agents -   -   -   -   47,481   47,481
Receivables:

Income taxes 617,433   -   -   -   -   617,433
Property taxes 615,294   -   -   248,047   -   863,341
Accounts 151,027   -   -   -   16,237   167,264
Intergovernmental 80,357   200,268   -   3,475   19,049   303,149
Accrued interest 1,271   -   -   -   -   1,271

Materials and supplies inventory 3,138   55,005   -   -   -   58,143
Prepayments 17,879   2,750   -   -   2,475   23,104
Restricted assets: -

Equity in pooled cash and cash equivalents 13,317   -   -   -   -   13,317

Total assets  5,092,360$   407,343$   299,969$   618,773$   348,854$   6,767,299$

Liabilities:
Accounts payable 6,808$   30,894$   -$   623$   349$   38,674$
Accrued wages and benefits payable 35,870   7,150   -   -   -   43,020
Intergovernmental payable  8,309   1,105   -   -   -   9,414
Unearned revenue  -   -   299,969   -   -   299,969

Total liabilities  50,987   39,149   299,969   623   349   391,077

Deferred inflows of resources:
Property taxes levied for the next fiscal year 609,207   -   -   246,250   -   855,457
Delinquent property tax revenue not available 6,087   -   -   1,797   -   7,884
Accrued interest not available 1,271   -   -   -   -   1,271
Miscellaneous revenue not available -   -   -   -   16,237   16,237
Income tax revenue not available 419,488   -   -   -   -   419,488
Other nonexchange transactions 47,543   132,777   -   3,475   10,765   194,560

Total deferred inflows of resources 1,083,596   132,777   -   251,522   27,002   1,494,897

Total liabilities and deferred inflows of resources 1,134,583   171,926   299,969   252,145   27,351   1,885,974

Fund balances:
Nonspendable 21,017   57,755   -   -   2,475   81,247
Restricted 13,317   177,662   -   366,628   283,415   841,022
Committed 759,199   -   -   -   35,613   794,812
Unassigned 3,164,244   -   -   -   -   3,164,244

Total fund balances 3,957,777   235,417   -   366,628   321,503   4,881,325

Total liabilities, deferred inflows
of resources and fund balances 5,092,360$   407,343$   299,969$   618,773$   348,854$   6,767,299$

SEE ACCOMPANYING NOTES TO THE BASIC FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

CITY OF BELPRE, OHIO

BALANCE SHEET
GOVERNMENTAL FUNDS

DECEMBER 31, 2024

18

Total governmental fund balances  4,881,325$

Amounts reported for governmental activities on the
statement of net position are different because:

Capital assets used in governmental activities are not financial
resources and therefore are not reported in the funds.   7,447,559

Other long-term assets are not available to pay for current-
period expenditures and therefore are deferred inflows in the funds.

Income taxes receivable 419,488$